

DOT\_RGGB01

## WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

DATE: 05/22/2025

TIME: 08:21

PS&E JOB NO : 25Y005  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3649  
 VERSION NO : 2  
 HWY : SR 024,240  
 TITLE : SR 240 & SR 24  
 INTERSECTION VICINITY PAVING  
 PROJECT : 25Y005  
 : STBG-0240 (027)  
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

REVISION NO :  
 REGION NO : 5  
 WORK ORDER# : XL6955

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 2 2025

AWARDED ON : Jul 17 2025

| ----- LOW BIDDER -----         | ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      | ----- 3RD BIDDER -----       |
|--------------------------------|-----------------------------|------------------------------|
| CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II | CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |
| 13184 E WHEELER RD NE          | 955 W LACEY                 | 80 POND ROAD                 |
| 98837-9118                     |                             |                              |
| MOSES LAKE WA 988370142        | RICHLAND WA 993524670       | YAKIMA WA 989019354          |
| CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600     | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000  | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102   |

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY      | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |  |
|-------------|----------------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|--|
|             |                                        |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
| PREPARATION |                                        |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
| 1           | MOBILIZATION                           | L.S.         |                                 |                                 | -63.58 %              |                                 | -73.18 %              |                                 | -94.95 %              |  |
|             |                                        |              | 633,925.00                      | 230,896.00                      | -403,029.00           | 170,000.00                      | -463,925.00           | 32,000.00                       | -601,925.00           |  |
| 2           | ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE  | EST.         |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |  |
|             |                                        |              | 5,000.00                        | 5,000.00                        |                       | 5,000.00                        |                       | 5,000.00                        |                       |  |
| 3           | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS | L.S.         |                                 |                                 | 11.11 %               |                                 | 131.48 %              |                                 | 196.30 %              |  |
|             |                                        |              | 5,400.00                        | 6,000.00                        | 600.00                | 12,500.00                       | 7,100.00              | 16,000.00                       | 10,600.00             |  |
| 4           | REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM    | L.S.         |                                 |                                 | -54.14 %              |                                 | -52.56 %              |                                 | -74.70 %              |  |
|             |                                        |              | 15,810.00                       | 7,250.00                        | -8,560.00             | 7,500.00                        | -8,310.00             | 4,000.00                        | -11,810.00            |  |
| GRADING     |                                        |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
| 5           | SHOULDER FINISHING                     |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
|             | 19.5000                                | MI.          | 3,500.0000                      | 5,500.0000                      | 57.14 %               | 5,800.0000                      | 65.71 %               | 5,300.0000                      | 51.43 %               |  |
|             |                                        |              | 68,250.00                       | 107,250.00                      | 39,000.00             | 113,100.00                      | 44,850.00             | 103,350.00                      | 35,100.00             |  |
| 6           | PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL  |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
|             | 239.0000                               | S.Y.         | 50.0000                         | 55.0000                         | 10.00 %               | 51.0000                         | 2.00 %                | 45.0000                         | -10.00 %              |  |
|             |                                        |              | 11,950.00                       | 13,145.00                       | 1,195.00              | 12,189.00                       | 239.00                | 10,755.00                       | -1,195.00             |  |
| SURFACING   |                                        |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
| 7           | CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE          |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |  |
|             | 15.0000                                | TON          | 350.0000                        | 225.0000                        | -35.71 %              | 215.0000                        | -38.57 %              | 200.0000                        | -42.86 %              |  |
|             |                                        |              | 5,250.00                        | 3,375.00                        | -1,875.00             | 3,225.00                        | -2,025.00             | 3,000.00                        | -2,250.00             |  |

DOT\_RGGB01

## WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

DATE: 05/22/2025

TIME: 08:21

PS&E JOB NO : 25Y005 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3649 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6955  
 HWY : SR 024,240  
 TITLE : SR 240 & SR 24  
 INTERSECTION VICINITY PAVING  
 25Y005  
 PROJECT : STBG-0240 (027)  
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 2 2025

AWARDED ON : Jul 17 2025

|                                | ----- LOW BIDDER -----      | ----- 2ND BIDDER -----       | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- |
|--------------------------------|-----------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------|
| CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II | CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                        |
| 13184 E WHEELER RD NE          | 955 W LACEY                 | 80 POND ROAD                 |                        |
| 98837-9118                     |                             |                              |                        |
| MOSES LAKE WA 988370142        | RICHLAND WA 993524670       | YAKIMA WA 989019354          |                        |
| CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600     | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000  | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102   |                        |

| ITEM NO.        | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY             | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------------------|--------------|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
|                 |                                               |              |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| LIQUID ASPHALT  |                                               |              |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| 8               | ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL                          |              |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                 | 8.0000                                        | TON          |              | 1,500.0000                      | 1,750.0000                      | 16.67 %               | 1,550.0000                      | 3.33 %                | 2,000.0000                      | 33.33 %               |
|                 |                                               |              |              | 12,000.00                       | 14,000.00                       | 2,000.00              | 12,400.00                       | 400.00                | 16,000.00                       | 4,000.00              |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT |                                               |              |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| 9               | CRACK SEALING BIT PVMT - CM                   |              |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                 | 9.8000                                        | CM           |              | 10,000.0000                     | 5,250.0000                      | -47.50 %              | 5,400.0000                      | -46.00 %              | 5,000.0000                      | -50.00 %              |
|                 |                                               |              |              | 98,000.00                       | 51,450.00                       | -46,550.00            | 52,920.00                       | -45,080.00            | 49,000.00                       | -49,000.00            |
| 10              | PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT                   |              |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                 | 727.0000                                      | S.Y.         |              | 15.0000                         | 32.0000                         | 113.33 %              | 33.0000                         | 120.00 %              | 20.0000                         | 33.33 %               |
|                 |                                               |              |              | 10,905.00                       | 23,264.00                       | 12,359.00             | 23,991.00                       | 13,086.00             | 14,540.00                       | 3,635.00              |
| 11              | HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28     |              |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                 | 4480.0000                                     | TON          |              | 140.0000                        | 110.0000                        | -21.43 %              | 109.0000                        | -22.14 %              | 113.0000                        | -19.29 %              |
|                 |                                               |              |              | 627,200.00                      | 492,800.00                      | -134,400.00           | 488,320.00                      | -138,880.00           | 506,240.00                      | -120,960.00           |
| 12              | HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64H-28 |              |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                 | 24.0000                                       | TON          |              | 475.0000                        | 450.0000                        | -5.26 %               | 560.0000                        | 17.89 %               | 805.0000                        | 69.47 %               |
|                 |                                               |              |              | 11,400.00                       | 10,800.00                       | -600.00               | 13,440.00                       | 2,040.00              | 19,320.00                       | 7,920.00              |
| 13              | HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64H-28                     |              |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                 | 31470.0000                                    | TON          |              | 130.0000                        | 80.0000                         | -38.46 %              | 97.0000                         | -25.38 %              | 110.0000                        | -15.38 %              |
|                 |                                               |              |              | 4,091,100.00                    | 2,517,600.00                    | 1,573,500.00          | 3,052,590.00                    | 1,038,510.00          | 3,461,700.00                    | -629,400.00           |
| 14              | JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT           |              |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                 | CALC                                          |              |              |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |
|                 |                                               |              |              | 145,638.00                      | 145,638.00                      |                       | 145,638.00                      |                       | 145,638.00                      |                       |
| 15              | COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT                   |              |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                 | CALC                                          |              |              |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |
|                 |                                               |              |              | 242,730.00                      | 242,730.00                      |                       | 242,730.00                      |                       | 242,730.00                      |                       |
| 16              | ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT                 |              |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                 | CALC                                          |              |              |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |
|                 |                                               |              |              | 7,732.00                        | 7,732.00                        |                       | 7,732.00                        |                       | 7,732.00                        |                       |

DOT\_RGGB01

## WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

DATE: 05/22/2025

TIME: 08:21

PS&E JOB NO : 25Y005 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3649 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6955  
 HWY : SR 024,240  
 TITLE : SR 240 & SR 24  
 INTERSECTION VICINITY PAVING  
 25Y005  
 PROJECT : STBG-0240 (027)  
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 2 2025

AWARDED ON : Jul 17 2025

|                                | ----- LOW BIDDER -----      | ----- 2ND BIDDER -----       | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- |
|--------------------------------|-----------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------|
| CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II | CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                        |
| 13184 E WHEELER RD NE          | 955 W LACEY                 | 80 POND ROAD                 |                        |
| 98837-9118                     |                             |                              |                        |
| MOSES LAKE WA 988370142        | RICHLAND WA 993524670       | YAKIMA WA 989019354          |                        |
| CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600     | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000  | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102   |                        |

| ITEM NO.                              | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY          | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |
|---------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------|--------------|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
|                                       |                                            |              |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT                       |                                            |              |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| 17                                    | CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT            |              |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                                       | CALC                                       |              |              |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |
|                                       |                                            |              |              | -1.00                           | -1.00                           |                       | -1.00                           |                       | -1.00                           |                       |
| EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING |                                            |              |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| 18                                    | EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL            |              |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                                       | EST.                                       |              |              |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |
|                                       |                                            |              |              | 4,000.00                        | 4,000.00                        |                       | 4,000.00                        |                       | 4,000.00                        |                       |
| TRAFFIC                               |                                            |              |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| 19                                    | BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31                     |              |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                                       | 600.0000                                   | L.F.         |              | 50.0000                         | 50.0000                         | 0.00 %                | 39.0000                         | -22.00 %              | 36.0000                         | -28.00 %              |
|                                       |                                            |              |              | 30,000.00                       | 30,000.00                       | 0.00                  | 23,400.00                       | -6,600.00             | 21,600.00                       | -8,400.00             |
| 20                                    | BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL |              |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                                       | 2.0000                                     | EACH         |              | 6,000.0000                      | 5,000.0000                      | -16.67 %              | 5,900.0000                      | -1.67 %               | 5,500.0000                      | -8.33 %               |
|                                       |                                            |              |              | 12,000.00                       | 10,000.00                       | -2,000.00             | 11,800.00                       | -200.00               | 11,000.00                       | -1,000.00             |
| 21                                    | FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST                        |              |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                                       | 277.0000                                   | EACH         |              | 80.0000                         | 60.0000                         | -25.00 %              | 100.0000                        | 25.00 %               | 95.0000                         | 18.75 %               |
|                                       |                                            |              |              | 22,160.00                       | 16,620.00                       | -5,540.00             | 27,700.00                       | 5,540.00              | 26,315.00                       | 4,155.00              |
| 22                                    | PAINT LINE                                 |              |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                                       | 153790.0000                                | L.F.         |              | 0.5000                          | 0.4500                          | -10.00 %              | 0.3500                          | -30.00 %              | 0.3600                          | -28.00 %              |
|                                       |                                            |              |              | 76,895.00                       | 69,205.50                       | -7,689.50             | 53,826.50                       | -23,068.50            | 55,364.40                       | -21,530.60            |
| 23                                    | PLASTIC STOP LINE                          |              |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                                       | 95.0000                                    | L.F.         |              | 15.0000                         | 16.0000                         | 6.67 %                | 16.0000                         | 6.67 %                | 20.0000                         | 33.33 %               |
|                                       |                                            |              |              | 1,425.00                        | 1,520.00                        | 95.00                 | 1,520.00                        | 95.00                 | 1,900.00                        | 475.00                |
| 24                                    | PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW                      |              |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                                       | 12.0000                                    | EACH         |              | 250.0000                        | 375.0000                        | 50.00 %               | 405.0000                        | 62.00 %               | 336.0000                        | 34.40 %               |
|                                       |                                            |              |              | 3,000.00                        | 4,500.00                        | 1,500.00              | 4,860.00                        | 1,860.00              | 4,032.00                        | 1,032.00              |
| 25                                    | CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP                    |              |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                                       | 10.0000                                    | MI.          |              | 2,500.0000                      | 1,350.0000                      | -46.00 %              | 1,400.0000                      | -44.00 %              | 1,860.0000                      | -25.60 %              |
|                                       |                                            |              |              | 25,000.00                       | 13,500.00                       | -11,500.00            | 14,000.00                       | -11,000.00            | 18,600.00                       | -6,400.00             |

DOT\_RGGB01

## WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

DATE: 05/22/2025

TIME: 08:21

PS&E JOB NO : 25Y005  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3649  
 VERSION NO : 2  
 HWY : SR 024,240  
 TITLE : SR 240 & SR 24  
 INTERSECTION VICINITY PAVING  
 PROJECT : 25Y005  
 : STBG-0240 (027)  
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

REVISION NO :  
 REGION NO : 5  
 WORK ORDER# : XL6955

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 2 2025

AWARDED ON : Jul 17 2025

| ----- LOW BIDDER -----         | ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      | ----- 3RD BIDDER -----       |
|--------------------------------|-----------------------------|------------------------------|
| CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II | CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |
| 13184 E WHEELER RD NE          | 955 W LACEY                 | 80 POND ROAD                 |
| 98837-9118                     |                             |                              |
| MOSES LAKE WA 988370142        | RICHLAND WA 993524670       | YAKIMA WA 989019354          |
| CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600     | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000  | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102   |

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY         | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |
|-------------|-------------------------------------------|--------------|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
|             |                                           |              |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| TRAFFIC     |                                           |              |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| 26          | SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 2              |              |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|             | 19.0000                                   | MI.          |              | 2,500.0000                      | 1,350.0000                      | -46.00 %              | 1,400.0000                      | -44.00 %              | 1,600.0000                      | -36.00 %              |
|             |                                           |              |              | 47,500.00                       | 25,650.00                       | -21,850.00            | 26,600.00                       | -20,900.00            | 30,400.00                       | -17,100.00            |
| 27          | RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER                  |              |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|             | 18.8000                                   | HUND         |              | 3,500.0000                      | 1,700.0000                      | -51.43 %              | 1,750.0000                      | -50.00 %              | 2,050.0000                      | -41.43 %              |
|             |                                           |              |              | 65,800.00                       | 31,960.00                       | -33,840.00            | 32,900.00                       | -32,900.00            | 38,540.00                       | -27,260.00            |
| 28          | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION |              |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|             | 102860.0000                               | L.F.         |              | 0.5000                          | 0.3000                          | -40.00 %              | 0.3600                          | -28.00 %              | 0.3000                          | -40.00 %              |
|             |                                           |              |              | 51,430.00                       | 30,858.00                       | -20,572.00            | 37,029.60                       | -14,400.40            | 30,858.00                       | -20,572.00            |
| 29          | TEMPORARY STOP LINE - SHORT DURATION      |              |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|             | 95.0000                                   | L.F.         |              | 15.0000                         | 16.0000                         | 6.67 %                | 16.2500                         | 8.33 %                | 15.0000                         | 0.00 %                |
|             |                                           |              |              | 1,425.00                        | 1,520.00                        | 95.00                 | 1,543.75                        | 118.75                | 1,425.00                        | 0.00                  |
| 30          | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL         |              |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|             |                                           | L.S.         |              |                                 |                                 | -23.00 %              |                                 | -13.00 %              |                                 | -32.00 %              |
|             |                                           |              |              | 500,000.00                      | 385,000.00                      | -115,000.00           | 435,000.00                      | -65,000.00            | 340,000.00                      | -160,000.00           |
| 31          | WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY              |              |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|             |                                           | EST.         |              |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |
|             |                                           |              |              | 50,000.00                       | 50,000.00                       |                       | 50,000.00                       |                       | 50,000.00                       |                       |
| 32          | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A                |              |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|             | 124.0000                                  | S.F.         |              | 40.0000                         | 52.0000                         | 30.00 %               | 55.0000                         | 37.50 %               | 50.0000                         | 25.00 %               |
|             |                                           |              |              | 4,960.00                        | 6,448.00                        | 1,488.00              | 6,820.00                        | 1,860.00              | 6,200.00                        | 1,240.00              |
| 33          | WSP REIMBURSEMENT                         |              |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|             |                                           | CALC         |              |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |
|             |                                           |              |              | -1.00                           | -1.00                           |                       | -1.00                           |                       | -1.00                           |                       |
| 34          | PLASTIC WIDE LINE                         |              |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|             | 2250.0000                                 | L.F.         |              | 2.0000                          | 2.3500                          | 17.50 %               | 2.4500                          | 22.50 %               | 9.1500                          | 357.50 %              |
|             |                                           |              |              | 4,500.00                        | 5,287.50                        | 787.50                | 5,512.50                        | 1,012.50              | 20,587.50                       | 16,087.50             |
| OTHER ITEMS |                                           |              |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| 35          | ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER            |              |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|             | 5.0000                                    | EACH         |              | 1,000.0000                      | 600.0000                        | -40.00 %              | 1,200.0000                      | 20.00 %               | 850.0000                        | -15.00 %              |
|             |                                           |              |              | 5,000.00                        | 3,000.00                        | -2,000.00             | 6,000.00                        | 1,000.00              | 4,250.00                        | -750.00               |

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

DATE: 05/22/2025

TIME: 08:21

PS&E JOB NO : 25Y005  
CONTRACT NO : XE3649  
VERSION NO : 2  
HWY : SR 024,240  
TITLE : SR 240 & SR 24  
INTERSECTION VICINITY PAVING  
PROJECT : 25Y005  
STBG-0240 (027)  
COUNTY(S) : BENTON

REVISION NO :  
REGION NO : 5  
WORK ORDER# : XL6955

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 2 2025

AWARDED ON : Jul 17 2025

| ----- LOW BIDDER -----                                                                                                         | ----- 2ND BIDDER -----                                                                            | ----- 3RD BIDDER -----                                                                            |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II<br>13184 E WHEELER RD NE<br>98837-9118<br>MOSES LAKE WA 988370142<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 | CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION<br>955 W LACEY<br>RICHLAND WA 993524670<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>80 POND ROAD<br>YAKIMA WA 989019354<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 |

| ITEM NO.       | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY     | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |
|----------------|---------------------------------------|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
|                |                                       |           | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| OTHER ITEMS    |                                       |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| 36             | ROADSIDE CLEANUP                      | EST.      |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |
|                |                                       |           | 5,000.00                        | 5,000.00                        |                       | 5,000.00                        |                       | 5,000.00                        |                       |
| 37             | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE  | EST.      |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |
|                |                                       |           | 5.00                            | 5.00                            |                       | 5.00                            |                       | 5.00                            |                       |
| 38             | MINOR CHANGE                          | CALC      |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |
|                |                                       |           | -1.00                           | -1.00                           |                       | -1.00                           |                       | -1.00                           |                       |
| 39             | AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT | CALC      |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |
|                |                                       |           | -1.00                           | -1.00                           |                       | -1.00                           |                       | -1.00                           |                       |
| 40             | SPCC PLAN                             | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | -80.00 %              |                                 | -93.54 %              |                                 | -90.00 %              |
|                |                                       |           | 5,000.00                        | 1,000.00                        | -4,000.00             | 322.76                          | -4,677.24             | 500.00                          | -4,500.00             |
| CONTRACT TOTAL |                                       |           | \$6,907,386.00                  | \$4,574,000.00                  | -33.78%               | \$5,111,111.11                  | -26.01%               | \$5,307,577.90                  | -23.16%               |
| BASE TOTAL     |                                       |           | \$6,907,386.00                  | \$4,574,000.00                  | -33.78%               | \$5,111,111.11                  | -26.01%               | \$5,307,577.90                  | -23.16%               |